

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6767 OF 2025

M/S. A.H. Wheeler And Company Ltd. Through Its ...Petitioner
Authorized Signatory

Versus

Senior Divisional Commercial Manager & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal, a/w Drishi Shah, Rekha Rajagopal, for
the Petitioner.

Ms. P.N. Diwan, i/b Leena Patil, for the Respondent-UoI.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE AND
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

**DATE : MAY 29, 2025
(VACATION COURT)**

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that in similar facts and in a challenge to a similar order, this Court has granted interim protection in in Writ Petition (L) No.13688 of 2025 and Writ Petition No.6007 of 2025. He further submits that the licence period expires on 31 May, 2025 and the Application for extension of the licence period is rejected.

2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time. List the Petition on 16 June, 2025. Until the next date, no coercive action shall

be taken against the Petitioner for getting the structure vacated. Liberty to seek tagging of this Petition with the other preceding Petitions.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[GAURI GODSE, J.]