

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6767 OF 2025

M/s. A.h. Wheeler And Company Ltd. Thro. Its....PETITIONER

Authorized Signatory

V/S

Senior Divisional Commercial ManagerRESPONDENT

None present for Petitioner.

Mr.S.B.Kalela,AGP for Resp/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 4th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)