

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6767 OF 2025

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2025.11.17
18:05:28
+0530

M/s. A.H. Wheeler and Company Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

Senior Divisional Commercial Manager & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Killedar a/w Mr. Shivraj Jagadale for the respondent nos.
1 to 4.

.....

**Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.**

Date : November 14, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Respondents are seeking vacation of the interim relief granted by this Court vide order dated 5th May 2025.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Our attention is invited to the order dated 6th January 2025 passed by this Court. We find that this order squarely covers the case of the present petitioner.

4. The respondents to inform the petitioner of the next date of hearing for the purpose of considering the request made by the respondent for vacating interim relief granted earlier.
5. List on **19th November 2025**. under the caption "For Directions".

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik]